1/0 581.40

## U9/831802 JC18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 4 MAY 2001

	Explice coloride		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB 0651-0027		PATENT			
	101756613					
	PATENTS ONLY					
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type					
	V New 05/14/01	05/14/01 Assignment Security Agreement				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name			
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other			
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONL)	S. Government Y by U.S. Government Agencies) Pental File Secret File			
	Reel # Frame # Departmental File       Secret F         Conveying Party(ies)       Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
	Name (line 1) Peter Gysi		Month Day Year 03/20/2001			
	Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
	Second Party           Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
	Name (line 2)					
	Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name (line 1) Elpatronic AG					
	Name (line 2)         Address (line 1)         Industriestrasse 35         Address (line 2)					
	Address (line 3) Bergdietikon City	SWITZERLAND State/Country	CH 8962 Zip Code			
05/17/2001	UEDUVIJE 00000077 09831802					
04 FC:581	40.00 OP					
	)					
ŀ			14			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
L	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments in D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pa f Management and Budget, Paperwork Redu	ntent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Inction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
	Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 011905 FRAME: 0007 ja / 581. xo

# **09/831802 JC18** Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 4 MAY 2001

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 860-549-5290		
Name	John C. Linderman (Attorney Docket N	o. 2821-207 WOUS)			
Address (line 1)	McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP				
Address (line 2)	CityPlace II				
Address (line 3)	185 Asylum Street				
Address (line 4)	Hartford, CT 06103				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		rk if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         Patent Application Number(s)         Patent Number(s)         Image: Patent Application Number(s)       Patent Number(s)         Image: Patent Application Number(s)       Image: Patent Number(s)         Image: Patent Application Number(s)       Image: Patent Number(s)         Image: Patent Application Number(s)       Image: Patent Application Representation Representation         Image: Patent Application Treaty (PCT)       PCT         Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)       PCT         Enter PCT application number       PCT         Image: Only if a U.S. Application Number       PCT         PCT       PCT					
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment:       Enclosed          ✓       Deposit Account         Deposit Account					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖌 No 🗌		
To the attach indica John C. Linderma	ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	elief, the foregoing information is tro original document. Charges to depo	osit account are authorized, as		
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011905 FRAME: 0008

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Peter Gysi

resident of

Rotenstein 3 5454 Bellikon Switzerland

respectively, have invented improvements in

### METHOD AND DEVICE FOR POSITIONING EDGES, ESPECIALLY IN TUBE WELDING

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, ELPATRONIC AG

a corporation of Switzerland

having a place of business at Industriestrasse 35, 8962 Bergdietikon, Switzerland

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and affixed our seal this 20th day of March 2001.

Peter Muti Peter GYSI

 $\label{eq:linear} L: \label{eq:linear} L: \label{eq:linear} Handbuch \label{eq:linear} Standard texte \label{eq:linear} us \label{eq:linear} Assignment. doc$ 

**RECORDED: 05/14/2001**